PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guanghua Wang	12/21/2010
Jeremy Clyde Bailey	12/21/2010
Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan	12/21/2010
Lucy Joelle Summerville	12/21/2010
James Peter DeLancey	12/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12976813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)387-7710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 518-387-7724

 Email:
 rosssr@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GLOBAL RESEARCH

Address Line 1: ONE RESEARCH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: BLDG. K1-3A59

Address Line 4: NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 244848-1 (GERD:0964/RAR)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Rariden

501388454 PATENT
REEL: 025550 FRAME: 0341

12976813

UH OV OV

Total Attachments: 6

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page1.tif

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page2.tif

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page3.tif

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page4.tif

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page5.tif

source=244848-1_Assignment_22DEC2010#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025550 FRAME: 0342

DOCKET NUMBER: 244848-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Guanghua Wang	of	Clifton Park, NY
Jeremy Clyde Bailey	of	Middle Grove, NY
Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan	of	Niskayuna, NY
Lucy Joelle Summerville	of	Greenville, SC
James Peter DeLancey	of	Corinth, NY

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ROTARY MACHINE ONLINE MONITORING

filed on	having Serial Number	,
and any and all applications fo	r patent and patents therefrom in	any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations a	and reissues thereof, and all right	s of priority resulting from the filing of said
United States application, and a	authorize and request any official	whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any
patent on said inventions and im	provements resulting therefrom to	said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and
agree that on request and wi	hout further consideration, but	at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will
communicate to said Assignee	or its representatives or nomine	es any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and improvements a	nd testify in any legal proceeding,	, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, reexamination ar	d reissue applications, make all	rightful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Assignee,	its successors, assigns, and no	minees to obtain and enforce proper patent
	l its improvements in all countries.	

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 06147 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement;

executed concurrently herewith, or

INVENTOR 1		
Signature: Lyler ?	Date:	12/21/2010
Guanghua Wang		
Witnessed by: Ahme Signatur	Date:	12/21/2010
Ahmed Printed Name of	ECKody	
Witnessed by:	Date:	12/21/2010
Signatur MA am Printed Name o	d Sallemi	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE	OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Guanghua Wang STATE OF)) §§.		
COUNTY OF)		
Then	Top favor was supported this and	
to me personally known as the indi	vidual who executed the foregoing assi own free will for the purposes therein so	ne the above-named Guanghua Wang, gnment, who acknowledged to me that a set forth.
Seal		
	(Notary Public)	A Province of the Control of the Con

DOCKET NUMBER	

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: June Start	5 Date: 12/21/2010
Witnessed by: Ahres Knd	Date: 12/21/2010
Ahmed ELK Printed Name of Witnes	Date: 12/21/2019
Witnessed by: Signature Mohamed 5: Printed Name of Witness	akemi
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Jeremy Clyde Bailey	
STATE OF)) §§.	
COUNTY OF)	
Bailey, to me personally known as the indi-	before me personally came the above-named Jeremy Clyde vidual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
me that he/she executed the same of his/her of	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	요. 그 전화 : 현재 발생 등 이
Seal .	(Notary Public)

NUMBER:	

INVENTOR 3				
Signature: Du Va Nirm Velumyl	Lylu Dunla um Normaian	~ Date: 12√3	21/2010	
Witnessed by: Home	Ser Kudy Senature	Date: 12/	21/2010	
Printed! Witnessed by: Si M. L.	Name of Witness gnature	Date; <u>12/21</u>	12010	813
Printed N SECTION BELOW IS FOI	Name of Witness	IN DEPOSITOR OF A NO	NA DV	
		Date:		
Nirm Velumylum Nirmalan		The second secon		
STATE OF) S COUNTY OF)				
This day of	, before m	ne personally came the abo	ve-named Nirm Vel	umylum wledned
to me that he/she executed the	same of his/her own free wil	Il for the purposes therein s	et forth.	wicuged
Seal.				
	6	lotary Public)		

Page 4 of 6

DOCKET	NUMBER:	744848_1
DULKEL	NUMBER:	Z44040-1

		사람이 아내가 가면 사가면 있는 어느 강화를 통합했다.
INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Lucy Julle Summerville		: 21 Dec. 2010
Witnessed by: Signature SIRSCHA SC Printed Name of V		: <u>21. Dec. 2010</u>
Witnessed by: Signature	A Date	: 21 - Dec - 2010
Fred Grah Printed Name of W	Cim. Vitness	- 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE OF	NLY IF SIGNING IN PRESEN	CE OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Lucy Joelle Summerville	Date.	
		(1) - 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF		
This day of	, before me persona	ally came the above-named Lucy Joelle
Summerville, to me personally kno	own as the individual who ex	secuted the foregoing assignment, who
icknowledged to me that he/she execute	ed the same of his/her own free w	ill for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Medical Notation and a second	The state of the s
	(Notary Public)	

Page 5 of 6

Assignnent v2.0, 09/05

				DOCKET NUMBI	ER: 244848-1
INVENTOR 5					
() 27	Di			12 31 2010	
Signature: You Pate	r DeLancey		Date: _	12-21-2010	
yames rew	i Declarecy (
	Colcula				
Witnessed by: Ahme	Signature		Date:	12/21/2010	
\mathcal{A}	med Eckad ed Name of Witness	/			
Printe	ed Name of Wimess	1			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date: _	2/21/2010	
M	1	. ta]
	hamed 5 and Name of Witness	W2m_			
SECTION BELOW IS I	OR USE ONLY II	SIGNING IN PR	ESENCE (OF A NOTADY	
James Peter DeLancey	THE STATE OF THE S	Date:		······································	
STATE OF)) §§.				
COUNTY OF	j ***		.*. .*.		
This day of	Per Jonanton, and the last	before me p	ersonally c	came the above-named	l James Peter
DeLancey, to me personal to me that he/she executed	the same of his/her	own free will for th	ed the fore	going assignment, who therein set forth.	acknowledged
Seal		(Notary F			
(1) 중요 2월 - 중요 2월 - 중요 2월 - 중요		(Notary r	uone)		- 아시 - 인생활명을 - 1803 - 132일 - 144
					기에 가고함하는 경험. 기계 기계 기
	100 mg/s 100				
		Page 6 of 6			
Assignment v2.0, 09/05		The second second second			

PATENT REEL: 025550 FRAME: 0348